DATE
Monday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday

Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday

February 25

February 27

February 29
March 3
March 5
March7

March10

March12
March14
March17
March19

March21
March 24
March26
March 28
March31
April 2
April 4
April 7
April 9
April 11
April 14
April 16
April 18
April 21
April 23
April 25
April 28
April 30
May 2
May 5

May 7
May 9
May 12
May 14

Tentative Class Schedule

TOPICS
11,12

14,15
13,16
21,22
2.3
2.4

31,32

3.3
41,42
4.4
Review

Test #1
51,5253
53,54
55,5.6,5.7
Holiday — Cesar Chavez Day
6.1, 6.2, 6.3
6.4, 6.6, 6.7
71,72
73,74

7.5

7.6

7.7

Review
Test #2

8.1

8.2

8.3

84

85

9.1

9.2
9.3
9.4

9.5, 9.6

ASSIGNMENTS DUE

Homework #1

Quiz 1

Homework #2

Homework #3

Homework #4

Quiz 2
Homework #5

Homework #6

Quiz 3
Homework #7

Homework #8



Friday
Monday

Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday

Friday
Monday

May 16 Review
May 19 Test #3
May 21 10.1
May23 102
May 26 Holiday —Memorial Day
May 28 10.3, 10.4 Homework 9
May 30 10.5
June 2 11.1
June 4 114 Quiz 4
Homework #10
June 6 Review
June 9 FINAL —Monday, June 11: 10:30— 1:00 pm
Grade Sheet
Homework 1 /20
Homework 2 + 120
Homework 3 + 120
Homework 4 + /20
Homework 5 + 120
Homework 6 + 120
Homework 7 + /20
Homework 8 + 120
Homework 9 + 120
Homework 10 + 120
HOMEWORK | = /180
(best 9)
Quiz1 /50
Quiz 2 + /50
Quiz 3 + /50
Quiz 4 + /50
QUIZZES | = /200
Test 1 /120
Test 2 + /120
Test 3 + /120
TESTS| = /360
FINAL EXAM | = /260
TOTAL = /1000







