## Tentative Class Schedule

DATE		TOPICS	ASSIGNMENTS DUE
Monday	February 25	1.1, 1.2	
Wednesday	February 27	1.4, 1.5	
Friday	February 29	1.3, 1.6	
Monday	March 3	2.1, 2.2	Homework #1
Wednesday	March 5	2.3	
Friday	March 7	2.4	
Monday	March 10	3.1, 3.2	Quiz 1
Wednesday	March 12	3.3	Homework #2
Friday	March 14	4.1, 4.2	
Monday	March 17	4.4	
Wednesday	March 19	Review	
Friday	March 21	Test #1	Homework #3
Monday	March 24	5.1, 5.2, 5.3	
Wednesday	March 26	5.3, 5.4	
Friday	March 28	5.5, 5.6, 5.7	
Monday	March 31	Holiday – Cesar Chavez Day	
Wednesday	April 2	6.1, 6.2, 6.3	Homework #4
Friday	April 4	6.4, 6.6, 6.7	
Monday	April 7	7.1, 7.2	
Wednesday	April 9	7.3, 7.4	Quiz 2
Friday	April 11	7.5	Homework #5
Monday	April 14	7.6	
Wednesday	April 16	7.7	
Friday	April 18	Review	
Monday	April 21	Test #2	
Wednesday	April 23	8.1	Homework #6
Friday	April 25	8.2	
Monday	April 28	8.3	
Wednesday	April 30	8.4	
Friday	May 2	8.5	
Monday	May 5	9.1	Quiz 3 Homework #7
Wednesday	May 7	9.2	
Friday	May 9	9.3	
Monday	May 12	9.4	
Wednesday	May 14	9.5, 9.6	Homework #8
	J		

Friday	May 16	Review	
Monday	May 19	Test #3	
Wednesday	May 21	10.1	
Friday	May 23	10.2	
Monday	May 26	Holiday – Memorial Day	
Wednesday	May 28	10.3, 10.4	Homework 9
Friday	May 30	10.5	
Monday	June 2	11.1	
Wednesday	June 4	11.4	<b>Quiz 4</b> Homework #10
Friday	June 6	Review	
Monday	June 9	FINAL – Monday, June 11: 10:30 – 1:00 pm	

## **Grade Sheet**

Homework 1		/20
Homework 2	+	/20
Homework 3	+	/20
Homework 4	+	/20
Homework 5	+	/20
Homework 6	+	/20
Homework 7	+	/20
Homework 8	+	/20
Homework 9	+	/20
Homework 10	+	/20
HOMEWORK (best 9)	=	/ 180
Quiz 1		/50
Quiz 2	+	/50
Quiz 3	+	/50
Quiz 4	+	/50
QUIZZES	=	/200
Test 1		/120
Test 2	+	/120
Test 3	+	/120
TESTS	=	/360
FINAL EXAM	=	/260
TOTAL	=	/1000